1-phase fi lters
FN 2410 / FN 2412
Single and two-phase EMC/RFI fi lters
for industrial electronics
Approvals■ Excellent filter performance for appli-
cations with high interference levels
■ Filters for two-phase supply up to
 2x 520VAC (P - P) available

Typical filter attenuation
8 to 45A types 60 to 100A types
Filter Rated current Leakage current* Power loss Input/Output Weight
 @ 50°C (40°C) @ 230VAC/50Hz @ 25°C/50Hz connections
 [A] [mA] [W]  [kg]
Filter selection table
FN 2410-8-44 8 (8.8) 3.4 2.6 -44 0.4
FN 2410-16-44 16 (17.5) 3.4 3.5 -44 0.5
FN 2410-25-33 25 (27.4) 3.4 5.5 -33 0.6
FN 2410-32-33 32 (35.0) 3.4 5.6 -33 0.7
FN 2410-45-33 45 (49.3) 3.4 7.4 -33 0.7
FN 2410-60-34 60 (65.7) 3.4 5.5 -34 1.8
FN 2410-80-34 80 (87.6) 3.4 9.9 -34 1.8
FN 2410-100-34 100 (109.5) 3.4 15.4 -34 1.8
FN 2410H-8-44 8 (8.8) 3.4 2.6 -44 0.5
FN 2410H-16-44 16 (17.5) 3.4 3.5 -44 0.6
FN 2410H-25-33 25 (27.4) 3.4 5.5 -33 0.7
FN 2410H-32-33 32 (35.0) 3.4 5.6 -33 0.8
FN 2410H-45-33 45 (49.3) 3.4 7.4 -33 0.8
FN 2410H-60-34 60 (65.7) 3.4 5.5 -34 1.9
FN 2410H-80-34 80 (87.6) 3.4 9.9 -34 1.9
FN 2410H-100-34 100 (109.5) 3.4 15.4 -34 1.9
FN 2412-8-44 8 (8.8) 3.4 2.6 -44 0.4
FN 2412-16-44 16 (17.5) 3.4 3.5 -44 0.6
FN 2412-25-33 25 (27.4) 3.4 5.5 -33 0.7
FN 2412-32-33 32 (35.0) 3.4 5.6 -33 0.8
FN 2412-45-33 45 (49.3) 3.4 7.4 -33 0.8
FN 2412H-8-44 8 (8.8) 3.4 2.6 -44 0.5
FN 2412H-16-44 16 (17.5) 3.4 3.5 -44 0.7
FN 2412H-25-33 25 (27.4) 3.4 5.5 -33 0.8
FN 2412H-32-33 32 (35.0) 3.4 5.6 -33 0.9
FN 2412H-45-33 45 (49.3) 3.4 7.4 -33 0.9
* Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
> Components > FN 2410 / FN 2412
 -33 -34 -44
Filter input/output connector cross sections